Resolution 23-02

BE IT RESOLVED AND ENACTED, AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED AND ENACTED BY PALMYRA TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, WAYNE COUNTY.

That, for the expenditures of the fiscal year 2024, the following amounts are hereby appropriated from the fund equities, revenues, and other financing sources available for the year 2024 for the specific purposes set forth:

GENERAL FUND

Summary of Estimated Revenues:

Receipts from Taxes	\$ 201,500.00
Licenses and Permits	\$ 50,675.00
Fines & Forfeits	\$ 2,400.00
Interest, Rents & Royalties	\$
Intergovernmental Revenue	\$ 550.00
Total Estimate Revenues	\$ 255,125.00
Summary of Estimated Expenditures:	
General Government	\$ 134,725.00
Public Safety	\$ 112,600.00
Public Works	\$ 7,800.00
Total Estimate of Expenditures	\$ 255,125.00

STATE LIQUID FUEL FUNDS

Summary of Estimated Revenues:

State Grant	\$ 61,025.00
State Grant Turn Back	\$ 3,520.00
Interest	\$ 1,000.00
Total Estimated Revenue	\$ 65,545.00
Total Estimated Expenditures	\$ 65,545.00

An estimate of the specific items making up the amounts appropriated to the respective departments is on file in the office of the Palmyra Township, Wayne County, Hawley, Pennsylvania and the Department of Community and Economic Development, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania.

Any Resolution, or part of Resolution, conflicting with this Resolution, is hereby repealed insofar as the same affects this Resolution.

Adopted this 4th day of December 2023

	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
	Peter Steffen, Chairman
	Joseph Kmetz, Supervisor
	Steve Bartleson, Supervisor
Attested:	
Shayla Gouger, Secretary	